
29 C.F.R. § 20.34
Exclusions.

(a) Agencies are not authorized by section 10 of the Debt Collection Act of 1982 (31 U.S.C. 3716) to use
administrative offset with respect to: (1) Debts owed by any State or local Government; (2) debts arising
under or payments made under the Social Security Act, the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, or the tariff laws
of the United States; or (3) any case in which collection of the type of debt involved by administrative offset
is explicitly provided for or prohibited by another statute. However, unless otherwise provided by contract
or law, debts or payments which are not subject to administrative offset under 31 U.S.C. 3716 may be
collected by administrative offset under the common law or other applicable statutory authority, pursuant
to this paragraph or agency regulations established pursuant to such other statutory authority.

This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.

Purchase Login

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US
Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website’s .

- 1 -

Terms of Use

https://compliancecosmos.org/exclusions-10
https://corporatecompliance.org/CCEM
https://compliancecosmos.org/user/login
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use

	29 C.F.R. § 20.34
	Exclusions.
	This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.



